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SPIELBERICHT

Qualifikationsrunde - Group C - Spieltag 2
Sonntag, 28 Marz 2021 - 20:45 CET

(20:45 Ortszeit)
Kybunpark, St. Gallen

Yann Sommer (TW)
Silvan Widmer

Nico Elvedi

Manuel Akaniji

Breel Embolo

Remo Freuler
Haris Seferovi¢
Granit Xhaka
Ruben Vargas
Ricardo Rodriguez
Xherdan Shagqiri

Yvon Mvogo (TW)
Jonas Omlin (TW)

2 Kevin Mbabu

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
22

(K) Mannschaftskapitan

Eray Coémert

Steven Zuber

Dijibril Sow

Christian Fassnacht
Denis Zakaria

Admir Mehmedi
Mario Gavranovi¢
Edimilson Femandes
Loris Benito

Trainer
Vladimir Petkovi¢

Schiedsrichter
Mattias Gestranius (FIN)

Schiedsrichter-Assistenten
Jan-Peter Aravirta (FIN)
Mikko Alakare (FIN)

(TW) Torhtter

(K)

0) O

Tomas Svedkauskas (TW)
Martynas Dapkus
Vytas Ga$puitis
Markas Beneta
Egidijus Vaitkinas
Arvydas Novikovas
Saulius Mikolidnas
Vykintas Slivka
Justas Lasickas
Domantas Simkus
Fedor Cemych

Marius Adamonis (TW)
Ignas Driomovas (TW)
Rimvydas Sadauskas

Tautvydas ElioSius

Gratas Sirgédas

Karolis Laukzemis

Karolis Silkaitis

Deimantas PetraviCius

Daniel Romanovskij

Nerijus Valskis

Donatas Kazlauskas

Rolandas Baravykas

Trainer
Valdas Urbonas

Vierter Offizieller
Antti Munukka (FIN)

UEFA-Delegierter
Borja Bilbao (ESP)

Letzter Stand 28/03/2021 22:04:46 CET



Switzerland - Lithuania
Spielbericht

Sonntag 28 Marz 2021 - 20:45 CET (20:45 Ortszeit)
Kybunpark, St. Gallen

1 )

23 Xherdan Shagiri

7 Breel Embolo (Draufen)
19 Mario Gavranovi¢ (In)

3 Silvan Widmer (Drauf3en)
20 Edimilson Fernandes (In)

8 Remo Freuler (Drauf3en)
17 Denis Zakaria (In)

11 Ruben Vargas (Drauf3en)
14 Steven Zuber (In)

23 Xherdan Shaqiri (Drauf3en)
18 Admir Mehmedi (In)

m Elfmeter

. Rote Karte(n)

@ Tor

|:| Gelbe Karte(n)

Fd

4
4
4

4

4

m Eigentor

E Gelb-Rote Karte

42'

58'

65'

65'

66'

75'

79'

80'

81'

(0) O

22 Fedor Cernych

PTY 17 Justas Lasickas (Drauf3en)
9 Karolis Laukzemis (In)

PTY 14 Vykintas Slivka (Draul3en)
6 Tautvydas ElioSius (In)

4p| 22 Fedor Cernych (DrauRen)
15 Deimantas PetraviCius (In)

m Verschossener Strafstol’
(TW) Torhiter

@ Auswechslung
(K) Mannschaftskapitan



